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Background 
This document contains the list of contact addresses of the HELCOM- VASAB MP WG in the Contracting 
Parties, Secretariats as well as Observer Organizations, compiled according to information from past 
meetings as well as updates received intersessionally by the HELCOM Secretariat. 

This document was updated intersessionally based on a request sent by the Secretariat to the current 
contacts of Contracting Parties and Observers. The deadline to submit update to the Secretariat was 16 
October 2021. 

The nominated contact as the Head of Delegation for HELCOM-VASAB MSP WG, noted with the symbol *) in 
the first list below, is relevant for the Secretariat when a Contracting Party should be contacted for matters 
related to MSP. The Contracting Parties were invited to send information on the nominated contact as Head 
of Delegation for HELCOM-VASAB MSP WG to the Secretariat (florent.nicolas@helcom.fi) by 16 October 
2021, or by adding the symbol *) next to the relevant name in the first table below.  

 
Action requested 
The Meeting is invited to: 

- Check and update, if necessary, the list of contacts of the HELCOM-VASAB MSP WG and 
communicate potential updates to the Secretariat (florent.nicolas@helcom.fi) as soon as possible. 
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Contact addresses of the HELCOM-VASAB MSP WG in the Contracting Parties and Secretariats 
*) Head of Delegation for HELCOM-VASAB MSP WG 

Representing Name Organization e-mail address 
Co-Chair  Joacim Johannesson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management joacim.johannesson@havochvatten.se  
Co-Chair Vacant   
Vice-Chair Kai Trümpler Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany  kai.truempler@bsh.de  
Vice-Chair Penina Blankett Ministry of the Environment penina.blankett@ym.fi  
Denmark Trine Kirkfeldt Danish Maritime Authority tsk@dma.dk  

Estonia Triin Lepland Ministry of Finance triin.lepland@fin.ee  

European Union Céline Frank EU Commission  celine.frank@ec.europa.eu  

European Union Guido Schwarz *) European Commission  guido.schwarz@ec.europa.eu  

European Union Juan Jose Ronco Zapatero European Commission  juan.ronco@ec.europa.eu  

Finland Jan Ekebom Ministry of the Environment jan.ekebom@ym.fi  

Finland Maaret Stenström Ministry of the Environment maaret.stenstrom@ym.fi  

Finland Tiina Tihlman Ministry of the Environment tiina.tihlman@ym.fi  

Germany Anna Krumpel Agency for Nature Conservation  anna.krumpel@bfn.de  

Germany Bettina Käppeler Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany  bettina.kaeppeler@bsh.de  

Germany Gerold Janssen Leibniz Institute of Ecological Urban and Regional Development g.janssen@ioer.de  

Germany Marius Werner Leibniz Institute of Ecological Urban and Regional Development  m.werner@ioer.de  

Latvia Baiba Zasa Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional Development baiba.zasa@varam.gov.lv  

Latvia Kristīne Kedo Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional Development kristine.kedo@varam.gov.lv  

Latvia Martins Grels Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional Development martins.grels@varam.gov.lv  

Lithuania Asta Rokickienė Ministry of Environment of the Republic of Lithuania asta.rokickiene@am.lt  

Lithuania Edvardas Minkevičius Ministry of Environment of the Republic of Lithuania edvardas.minkevicius@am.lt  

Poland Joanna Adamowicz GDEP joanna.adamowicz@gdos.gov.pl  

Poland Natalia Zajac Ministry of Infrastructure   natalia.zajac@mi.gov.pl 
Poland Sekretariat Poland Ministry of Infrastructure  sekretariathelcom@mi.gov.pl 
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Russia Andrei Lappo Ermak NorthWest a.lappo@mail.ru 

Russia Larisa Danilova Ermak NorthWest lorhend@mail.ru  

Russia Natalia Bobyleva State Company "Mineral" bobyleva@helcom.ru  

Russia Svetlana Tochanskaya Saint-Petersburg State Company "Mineral" svetlana@helcom.ru  

Sweden Jan Schmidtbauer Crona Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management jan.schmidtbauer.crona@havochvatten.se  

Secretariats 
HELCOM Florent Nicolas HELCOM Secretariat florent.nicolas@helcom.fi  

HELCOM  Lotta Ruokanen  HELCOM Secretariat lotta.ruokanen@helcom.fi  
VASAB Alda Nikodemusa VASAB Secretariat alda.nikodemusa@vasab.org  

VASAB Elina Veidemane VASAB Secretariat elina.veidemane@vasab.org  

VASAB Inga Jekabsone VASAB Secretariat inga.jekabsone@vasab.org  

VASAB Jana Patmalniece VASAB Secretariat jana.patmalniece@vasab.org  

VASAB Liene Gaujeniete VASAB Secretariat liene.gaujeniete@vasab.org  

VASAB VASAB Secretariat VASAB Secretariat info@vasab.org  
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Contact addresses of HELCOM-VASAB MSP WG in the Observer organizations 
Representing Name Organization e-mail address 

Baltic Sea Advisory Council (BSAC) Sally Clink Baltic Sea Advisory Council (BSAC) sc@bsac.dk  

Birdlife Anouk Puymartin Birdlife anouk.puymartin@birdlife.org  

BONUS EEIG 
 

BONUS EEIG bonus@bonuseeig.fi  

Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) Mikhail Durkin  Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) mikhail.durkin@ccb.se  

EUCC - The Coastal Union Germany Franziska Stoll EUCC - The Coastal Union Germany stoll@eucc-d.de  

European Boating Association Phil Horton European Boating Association phil.horton@rya.org.uk  

European Community Shipowners' 
Associations (ECSA) 

Fanny Lossy European Community Shipowners' Associations fanny.lossy@ecsa.eu  

European Dredging Association  Fabio Rondini European Dredging Association fabio.rondini@euda.be  

European Dredging Association (EuDA) Paris Sansoglou European Dredging Association (EuDA) paris.sansoglou@euda.be  

International Council for the 
Exploration of the Sea (ICES) 

Julie Kellner International Council for the Exploration of the Sea julie.kellner@ices.dk  

International Council for the 
Exploration of the Sea (ICES) 

Wojciech Wawrzynski International Council for the Exploration of the Sea wojciech@ices.dk  

International Dialogues on 
Underwater Munitions 

Terrance Long International Dialogues on Underwater Munitions chair@idum.org  

Office of the Marshal of the 
Pomorskie Voivodeship 

Małgorzata Maria Klawiter-
Piwowarska 

Office of the Marshal of the Pomorskie Voivodeship m.klawiter@pomorskie.eu  

Swedish Yachting Association Peter Karlsson Swedish Yachting Association peter@batunionen.se  

WWF Marta Kalinowska WWF Poland mkalinowska@wwf.pl  

WWF Metta Wiese WWF Sweden metta.wiese@wwf.se  

WWF Valerie de Liedekerke de 
Pailhe 

WWF Baltic Ecoregion Programme  valerie.deliedekerke@wwf.se  

WWF Vanessa Ryan WWF Finland vanessa.ryan@wwf.fi  
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